

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/11/0009/25-26/Amendment-01

Date: 17.11.2025

Amendment-01 to Request for Selection (RfS) of Solar Power Developers for setting up of 3640 kW Grid-Connected Rooftop Solar PV Projects under RESCO Mode through Tariff-based Competitive Bidding (RTSPV-Tranche-IV)

RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/11/0009/25-26 dated 24.09.2025

S. No.	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
RfS Document			
1.	General	The Title of the RfS hereby stands modified to: Request for Selection (RfS) of Solar Power Developers for setting up of 3410 kW Grid-Connected Rooftop Solar PV Projects under RESCO Mode through Tariff-based Competitive Bidding (RTSPV-Tranche-IV)	
2.	General	Project-3: National Institute of Technical Teachers Training and Research (NITTTR), Chennai, Tamil Nadu of 230 kW RTSPV capacity stands cancelled. Thus, all the relevant Clauses related to Project-3 shall stand deleted.	
3.	General	The estimated cumulative Project capacity offered under the RfS shall stand modified from 3640 kW to 3410 kW. Thus, wherever it is mentioned as 3640 kW in the RfS document, it shall be read as 3410 kW.	
4.	5.1	A Bidder, including its Parent, Affiliate or Ultimate Parent or any Group Company shall submit a single bid offering a minimum cumulative capacity of 1 project and maximum of all 11 projects offering a cumulative quantum of Contracted Capacity of 3640 kW.	A Bidder, including its Parent, Affiliate or Ultimate Parent or any Group Company shall submit a single bid offering a minimum cumulative capacity of 1 project and maximum of all <u>10 projects</u> offering a cumulative quantum of Contracted Capacity of 3410 kW.